
OFFICE OF POST 1vDICAL INSPECTOR
STATION HOSPITAL GHHml

Fort Huachuca Arizona

October 1944

SUBJECT Monthly Sanitary Report for September 1944

TO Coanding Officer Fort Huachuca Arizona
Thru The Post Surgeon

ETVIRONjENTAL SANITATION

HouirLg and Tentage
trading aud Drainage
aterSp1y

Total gallons water pumped from wells
Maximum gallons water pumped per day
Minimum

Average it

Total from springs
Water consumed at Fry Arizona
cfater pumped through softener at Post

Laundry 1275000Post Population
10727

Consumption of water pr capita per day 168
ater cnsuricd by corrLmand is potable bacterially and chemi
cally free from objectionable taste color and odor

Waste Disposal

Sewage Disposal

Plant No

Total sewaEe treated

Maximum sewage treated per day
Minumuma

Average

Suspended solids removal No samples
Gallons of raw sewage bypased
Plant No II

Total sewage treated

Maximum sewage treated per day
Linuraum 11

Average

Suspended solids removal No samples
Gallons of raw sewage Dypassed

Satisfactory

Satisfactory

37226000
2213000

467000
1240500

154boOoo
272000

gals

/N

11

17250000
729000
132000
575000

gals

Ti

0.0

9258000 tt

852000
393000
514000

0.0

1-



Garbage Disosa1 Satisfactory

Mess Sanitation SatisfactotanRoent Control

Bedbugs Periodic spraying is being continued wheressary with satisfactory results
Roaches Roach extermination program is being continued
Withiitisfaotory results
Flies2 The fly population has decreased due to destruction

breedin places and cooler weather

Other Phases of Enviroental Sanitation

Due to decrease in Post Population many of the eatingestablihrnentsconsdered
unsatisfactory in Fry Arizonawill discontinue oeration Post order on this subjectwhich was reported in Previous report is still ineffect

Ii Personal Hygiene

Physical InsPections included in 1TDCOs report attachedVenereal Disease Report of VECO attached
General physical condition of command satisfactoryImmunizations

Smallpox_l05 Tvphodl37 etanus-l5
UNDD PREVAL-.rCE OF CO.ETtJNIcABrE DISEASE NONE

NE IEPROVED 3rRES All DEVICES None

2Illy RPQT Reuort of Veterin-- Officer is attached

FOL imTRIIOT Report of Nutrition Officer is attachedECO. None

TR.
Captain Sanitary Corps
Post Medical Inspector

Incis Iutrjtjon .Renort

VD Report

Veterinary Report
Water Rports


